ITEM |REQD| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
N E 26B216 BL. 6.0.1.2 M11 SUBSTRATE
1 2 |1 26B546 SIDE COOLING SPACER
3 |4 26B547 MIRROR BENDER VERTICAL SPRING NUT PLATE
Lo |2 26B548 MIRROR BENDER HORIZONTAL SPRING NUT PLATE
5 |2 26B549 MIRROR BENDER VERTICAL SPRING PLATE
6 |8 26B550 MIRROR COPPER SUPPORT PAD
7 |4 26B551 MIRROR SIDE TABS
8 |2 26B552 MIRROR BENDER BLOCK
9 |1 26B730 M1 MOUNTING FLANGE WELDMENT
10 |2 26B794 COOLING BAR WELDMENT / BRAZEMENT ASSEMBLY
1 |2 268801 BENDER LINEAR DRIVE ASSEMBLY
12 |2 26B808 VERTICAL SPRING TO FLANGE MOUNTING BLOCK
13 |2 26B809 VERTICAL SUPPORT, COOLING BAR
A E 268811 AP201 BRAZEMENT ASSEMBLY
15 |1 26B812 AP201 APERTURE MOUNT
16 |2 26B843 HORIZONTAL LEVER
17 |4 26B857 PUSH-PULL TRUNCATED BALL
18
19 |4 103-55-2-1l HIGH VACUUM BELLOWS ASSEMBLY,  STANDARD BELLOWS CO.
20 |11 191000 GASKET, COPPER, #133 CFF, MDC P/N OR EQUIVALENT
21 |6 U190-0090-S CURVED SPRING WASHER, SPEC SPRING
22
23 |4 - HEX NUT, 6-32 UNC S.S,
24 |8 C-604-A 6-32 x 1/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, SS., SILVER PLATED, VENTED. U-C COMPONENTS OR EQUN.
25 |4 - 6-32 UNC x 5/8 LG, SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, S.S. SILVER PLATED.
26 | 48 - STUD, 8-32 UNC x 7/8 LG, S.S. SILVER PLATED.
27 |18 - 8-32 x 3/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, S.S. SILVER PLATED.
28 |2 C-812-A 8-32 x 3/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, SS. SILVER PLATED, VENTED, U-C COMPONENTS OR EQUN.
29 | 108 - HEX NUT, 8-32 UNF SSS.
Detail 2 30 |2 - FLAT WASHER, #8, S.S.
/-/ SCALE 11 31 |16 C-1010-A 10-32 x 5/8 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW. SS. SILVER PLATED, VENTED.  U-C COMPONENTS (R EQUV
32 |16 - FLAT WASHER, #10, SS.
33 |28 C-2010-A 1/4-20 x 5/8 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, SS. SILVER PLATED, VENTED. (- COPONENTS OR EQUN
34 |6 C-2012-A 1/4-20 x 3/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW. SS. SILVER PLATED, VENTED. U COPONENTS OR EQUV
35 |8 - 1/4-20 x 1 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, SS. SLLVER PLATED.
36 |6 - 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, S.S., SILVER PLATED.
EXPLODED VIEW 37 |28 - FLAT WASHER, ®1/4" ID, SMALL OD, S5, AN960-C416
38 |4 C-1620-A 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 LG. SOCKET HD CAP SCREW, S.S. SILVER PLATED, VENTED.  U-C COMPONENTS OR EQU.
S C A I— E /IZ 39 |4 —- FLAT WASHER, ¢3/8' ID. 625’ OD, SS.
40 -

<::j%////

7
&

Detail 1 50O 0 0000000000 o ﬁ
SCALE 1 /7?: " _ ik ) 0
I e ik
0 » o - B 0 =) e |
© [ . 1 ] 0o
O I O ) — LF
II ) =] o
O | O @ ”f3| ©) ©) ° ]. ® «o] ]Ej b
O II O \L — © ol 1{[E] )
| 5 5 = I |
o @ & o o’ = - =
O\ - '\Q" o © '\Ql' - ‘JO lE =]} I.E_ ||
(o]
° 000 o0ooo0oo0oo0o0000 0000 oY u
{ e ® @ 0= [}I{E
NOTES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ

1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. THIS IS A ULTRA HIGH VACUUM ASSEMBLY AND REQUIRES
SPECIAL ATTENTION TO AVOID CONTAMINATION, REFER TO
LBNL ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION #M20013 FOR CLEANING
REQUIREMENTS.
3. PROTECT FINISHED SEALING SUFACE FROM ALL DAMAGE. DINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF|ED|PROJECT ERNEST ORLANDO LAWRENGE -

~ULLY ASSEMBLED VIEW DENTS AND SCRATCHES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. TR T T ’///

advanced [BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY;::>1
FRACTIONS: * -/--
4 PROTECT CONFLAT FLANGE KNIFE EDGE AT ALL TIMES

A
In

ANGLES >/ INCH %)i&g?cte UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

UNIQUE -
MACH . SURFS. - 125/ o2 NUMBER: AL —0010-8167 ALS INSERTION DEVICE BEAML INES

TOLERANCES

_ BL 6.0 FRONT END
o, ALL HIDDEN LINES MAY NOT BE SHOWN. REF-ASHE Y14 5M-1994, THREADS ARE CLASS 2] o0 " s | (e oo
. scALE: 1: 3 |AL 4160 BL 6.0.1.2 M1 ASSEMBLY
A ajdemel | plate 10-19-04 | INITIAL REVISION BRFAK EDGES 016 MAX  ON MACHINED WORK SHEET WG
' ' THIRD ANGLE
REV| AUTHOR |APPROVER| DATE | CHANGE DESCRIPT ION REMOVE BURRS. HELD SPLATTER & LODSE SCALE | pRoJECT 10N D @ 1 oF 13145 E NO | 2 6 B 8 0 2 REV A

AUTO GENERATED P
8 7 6 5 A 4 . 2 Oct 20 2004 16:48:01 P

DF
DT



